
RESOLUTION 98-25 

WHEREAS the Small County Surtax Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

the amount budgeted for 1997/98. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Small County Surtax Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
65000-38991 

APPROPRIATION 
Administrative Facility 
65197519-562011 
65197519-562012 
65197519-562021 
65197519-562210 

Courthouse Renovations 
65198519-562110 

New Detention Facility 
65235523-562011 
65235523-562012 

Reserves 
65999599-599001 

Balance Forward-Cash 

Architect/Engineering Ph I 
Architect/Engineering Ph IT 
Storage Building-All Phases 
Site Development 

Preconstruction-Auchter 

Architect/Engineering Ph I 
Architect/Engineering Ph IT 

Reserve for Contingency 

ADOPTED this 9th day ofFebruary, 1998. 

$666,656 

$ 17,300 
$ 51,900 
$ 10,450 
$ 17,955 

$ 61,081 

$ 100 
$ 40,079 

$467,791 



ATTEST: 


