TOX 2003 37 78

RESOLUTION 98-25

WHEREAS the Small County Surtax Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1997/98.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the Small County Surtax Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 65000-38991	Balance Forward-Cash	\$666,656
APPROPRIATION		
Administrative Facility		
65197519-562011	Architect/Engineering Ph I	\$ 17,300
65197519-562012	Architect/Engineering Ph II	\$ 51,900
65197519-562021	Storage Building-All Phases	\$ 10,450
65197519-562210	Site Development	\$ 17,955
Courthouse Renovations		
65198519-562110	Preconstruction-Auchter	\$ 61,081
New Detention Facility		
65235523-562011	Architect/Engineering Ph I	\$ 100
65235523-562012	Architect/Engineering Ph II	\$ 40,079
Reserves		
65999599-599001	Reserve for Contingency	\$467,791

ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 1998.

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

ā

EX-OFFICIO CLERK